
APPLICATION FOR MANUFACTURING LICENCE ON AN EXPANSION PROJECT BY A LICENSED
MANUFACTURER OR BY AN EXISTING NON-LICENSED MANUFACTURER

Section A: Company

Company Name QLM LABEL MAKERS SDN. BHD.

Registration Type Malaysia Corporate Identity (MyCoID)

Company Registration
No.

214920-V New SSM Company
Registration No.

199101004610

Date of Incorporation 01/04/1991 Income Tax Reference
No.

C0489568408

EPF No. 010114152 SOCSO No. A3700010621F

Registered Address 5B, Jalan Sungai Kayu Ara 32/38,, Taman Perindustrian Berjaya, Shah Alam,  40460 Selangor, Malaysia

Correspondence Address No. 5B, Jalan Sungai Kayu Ara 32/38, , Taman Perindustrian Berjaya, Shah Alam,  40460 Selangor, Malaysia

Company Email Fax No.

Website www.qlmgroup.com Total Employment 90

Company Background Manufacturing - Printing Labels And Adhesive Stickers

No. Name Nationality Shares Held in the Company

1. SIMON LYDDON PUGH Australia 50 %

Total 50 %

No. Title Name Designation Email Phone No. Fax No.

1. Ms. S Bavani Sundram Executive jeaniesundram@gmail.com 0122849817

2. Ho Foo Kee Financial Controller ho.fk@qlmgroup.com 0380627823

Company Profile

Particular Board of Director

Contact Person

1



Section B: Previous Company Activity(s)/Project(s)

1. 100/21096/032389/000001ACI A
016627

A
025735

26/11/20
07

Self Adhesive Labels No. 48-52 Jalan 4/152, Taman Perindustrian
OUG, Batu 6 Jalan Puchong
58200, Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan
Kuala Lumpur

No items to show...

No items to show...

No items to show...

No items to show...

No items to show...

No items to show...

No items to show...

Approval of Manufacturing Licence(s) under the Industrial Coordination Act, 1975

Permit(s) under the Petroleum Development Act,1974

Confirmation Letter(s) for a Company Exempted from Manufacturing Licence (ICA10)

OHQ/IPC/RDC/R&D/IILS/RE/RO Status Approved by MIDA

Incentive Approved by MIDA

Grant Approved by MIDA

Incentive Approved by Other Government Agencies

Grant Approved by Other Government Agencies

No. Reference No. Licence
No.

Serial
No.

Effective
Date

Product(s)/Activity(s) Premise(s)/Factory Location(s) Equity
Condition

Export
Condition

No. Reference No. Permit No. Serial No. Date of Approval Product(s)/Activity(s) Premise(s)/Factory Location(s)

No. Reference No. Date of Approval Product(s)/Activity(s) Premise(s)/Factory Location(s)

No. Reference No. Application Type Date of Approval Effective Date Status Period (Year) Product(s)/Activity(s) Premise(s)/Factory Location(s)

No. Reference No. Type of Incentive Date of Approval Effective Date Product(s)/Activity(s)

No. Reference No. Type of Grant Effective Date Grant Amount (RM) Grant Period (Years) Product(s)/Activity(s) Grant Status

No. Type of Incentive Reference No. Date of
Approval

Effective
Date

Ministry(s)/Agency(s) Incentive
Period
(Years)

Product(s)/
Activity(s)

Premise(s)/Factory
Location(s)

Incentive
Status

No. Type of Grant Reference No. Effective
Date

Ministry(s)/Agency(s) Grant
Amount

(RM)

Grant
Period
(Years)

Product(s)/
Activity(s)

Premise(s)/Factory
Location(s)

Grant
Status

2



Section C: Application Information

Sector Manufacturing

Industry Group Paper, Printing & Publishing

Application Type Expansion

Reference No. ML202402205

1 No 5B, Jalan Sungai Kayu Ara 32/38,, Taman Perindustrian
Berjaya, 40460, Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia

Other Areas New

No 5B, Jalan Sungai Kayu Ara 32/38,, Taman Perindustrian Berjaya, 40460, Shah
Alam, Selangor, Malaysia

Self Adhesive Labels 18110-
Printing

Proposed Expansion Production/Activities

No. Project Location Factory/Premise
Area

Project Location
Type

Project Location Proposed
Product/Activity

MSIC
Item
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Section D: Project Cost

Land (RM)

Total Cost of Fixed

Building (RM)

 Assets

Plant Machinery 
 (RM)

Other Equipments
(RM)

Other Cost (RM)

Working Capital (RM) Pre-Operational Expenditure
(RM)

Total Project 
Cost (RM)

0.00 0.00 3,944,725.00 596,023.00 0.00 3,375,668.00 494,108.16 8,410,524.16

Total Project Cost : RM8,410,524.16

Land (RM)

Total Cost of Fixed

Building (RM)

 Assets

Plant Machinery 
 (RM)

Other Equipments
(RM)

Other Cost (RM)

Working Capital (RM) Pre-Operational Expenditure
(RM)

Total Project 
Cost (RM)

0.00 0.00 7,999,777.08 2,075,985.06 0.00 3,375,668.00 494,108.16 13,945,538.30

Total Project Cost : RM13,945,538.30

Address No 5B, Jalan Sungai Kayu Ara 32/38,, Taman Perindustrian Berjaya, 40460 Shah Alam Selangor, Malaysia

Additional Project Cost

Year Land 

 Cost of Fixed

Building/Factory/Premise

 Assets

Plant & Machinery 
 

Other Equipments Other Cost 

Working Capital Pre-Operational Expenditure Total Project 
Cost 

2025 0.00 hectare

RM 0.00

0.00 m²

RM 0.00

RM 4,055,052.08 RM 1,479,962.06 RM 0.00 RM 0.00 RM 0.00 RM 5,535,014.14

Total Project Cost : RM5,535,014.14

2025 0.00

Total Other Cost of Fixed Assets : RM0.00

Total Existing Project Cost

Total Existing and Additional Project Cost

Cost

Others Cost of Fixed Assets

Rental/Lease (if applicable)

Year Other Cost Amount (RM)
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2025 0.00 hectare
RM 0.00

2,657.49 m²
RM 642,000.00

RM 0.00 RM 0.00 RM 0.00 RM 642,000.00

Total Rental/Lease : RM642,000.00

2025 0.00

Total Other Cost of Rental/Lease : RM0.00

2025 754,538.14 723,288.06 4,465.00 62,341.67 71,618.87 224,857.75 0.00 RM 1,841,109.49 75.00

Total Operational Expenditure : RM1,841,109.49

2025 0.00

Total Other Operational Expenditure : RM0.00

Others Cost of Rental/Lease

Operational Expenditure

Other Operational Expenditure

Year Land Building/Factory/Premise Plant & Machinery Other Equipment Other Cost Total Rental/Lease

Year Other Cost Amount (RM)

Year Salary And Wages (RM) Transportation Services (RM) Banking Services (RM) Insurance Services (RM) Legal Services (RM) ICT (RM) Other Operation (RM) Total (RM) Percentage
of Local

Spending(%)

Year Other Operating Expenditure Amount (RM)
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Section E: Project Financing

Existing (RM) 0.00

Additional (RM) 1,000,000.00

Amount (RM)
*Authorised Capital of Company

1,000,000.00

Notes: For expansion and diversification applications, this grand total is calculated cumulatively across the projected years, based on figures provided in the
"Additional Financing" column.

Total Paid-up Capital
(RM)

Total Reserve 
(RM)

Total Loan 
(RM)

Total Other Sources 
(RM)

Total Financing 
(RM)

0.00 5,582,067.00 1,240,000.00 0.00 6,822,067.00

Year 2025

(a) Paid-up Capital

(i) Malaysian Individuals

No. Malaysian Individuals Existing (RM) (%) Additional (RM) (%) Total (RM) (%)

1. Bumiputera 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2. Non-Bumiputera 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sub Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(ii) Company Incorporated in Malaysia

No. Company Name Existing (RM) (%) Additional (RM) (%) Total (RM) (%)

No items to show...

Sub Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(iii) Foreign Companies/Individuals and Country of Origin

No. Company /
Individual Name

Country of Origin Existing (RM) (%) Additional (%) Total (RM) (%)

1. QLM Label Makers
PTE. LTD

Singapore 950,000.00 95.00 0.00 0.00 950,000.00 95.00

2. SIMON LYDDON
PUGH

Australia 50,000.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 5.00

Sub Total 1,000,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 100.00

Total Paid-up Capital

Existing (RM) 1,000,000.00

Additional (RM) 0.00

Authorised Capital

Grand Total Project Financing

Year

Shareholder's Fund
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Total (RM) of (i), (ii) and (iii) 1,000,000.00

(b) Reserves (excluding capital appreciation)

Existing (RM) 4,000,000.00

Additional (RM) 5,582,067.00

Total (RM) 9,582,067.00

Shareholder's Fund

Existing (RM) 5,000,000.00

Additional (RM) 5,582,067.00

Total (RM) of (a) and
(b)

10,582,067.00

No items to show...

1. QLM Label Makers PTE. LTD QLM Label Makers PTY. LTD Australia

2. SIMON LYDDON PUGH SIMON LYDDON PUGH Australia

No. Equity Structure Amount (RM) Percentage (%)

A. Malaysian

Total Bumiputera 0.00 0.00

Total Non-bumiputera 0.00 0.00

Total Malaysian 0.00 0.00

B. Foreign

1. Singapore 950,000.00 95.00

2. Australia 50,000.00 5.00

Total Foreign​ 1,000,000.00 100.00

Total Effective Equity Structure 1,000,000.00 100.00

1. Domestic Loan

Company Incorporated in Malaysia as indicated in (ii), please provide the equity structure as follows:

Ultimate Parent/Holding Company for Foreign Company as indicated (iii):

Equity Structure

Loan

No. Company Name Local Company
Type

Amount
(RM)

Bumiputera
(%)

Non-
Bumiputera

(%)

Foreign Country (%) Total (%)

No. Company Name Ultimate Company Country Of Origin

No. Loans Existing (RM) (%) Additional (RM) (%) Total (RM) (%)
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1. Total (RM) 900,000.00 100.00 1,240,000.00 100.00 2,140,000.00 100.00

Description (to insert details of the domestic loan such as type of loan, name of the loan provider etc)
Loan from  Three-P Systems (M) Sdn Bhd

2. Foreign Loan

No items to show...

Description (to insert details of the foreign loan such as type of loan, name of the loan provider etc)

3. Total Loan

1. Total 900,000.00 100.00 1,240,000.00 100.00 2,140,000.00 100.00

No. Other Sources Existing (RM) (%) Additional (RM) (%) Total (RM) (%)

No items to show...

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 5,582,067.00 1,240,000.00 0.00 6,822,067.00

Other Sources

Total Financing

No. Country Existing (RM) (%) Additional (RM) (%) Total (RM) (%)

No. Loans Existing (RM) (%) Additional (RM) (%) Total (RM) (%)

Total Paid-up Capital
(RM)

Total Reserve 
(RM)

Total Loan 
(RM)

Total Other Sources 
(RM)

Total Financing 
(RM)
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Section F: Manpower

Existing Manpower

1. Managerial Degree Business Business
Management

Experienced
(more 5
years)

Malaysian 13,000.00 5

2. Managerial Others Others Others Experienced
(more 5
years)

Foreign
Nationals

5,000.00 1

3. Supervisor School
Certificate

Others Others Experienced
(more 5
years)

Malaysian 4,000.00 2

4. Professionals
& Executives
(Non-
Engineers)

Degree Others Sales &
Marketing,
Graphic
Designer, IT,
Comopliance,
Purchasing,
Supply
Planning,
Accounting,
Warehouse

Mid-career
(2-5 years)

Malaysian 6,000.00 22

5. Operators &
Assemblers

School
Certificate

Others Others Entry Level
(less 2
years)

Malaysian 3,000.00 28

6. Operators &
Assemblers

Others Others Others Entry Level
(less 2
years)

Foreign
Nationals

2,000.00 3

7. Technician Technical
Certificate

Others Mechanical,
maintenance

Mid-career
(2-5 years)

Malaysian 3,000.00 3

8. Elementary
Occupations
(e.g. Cleaner,
Attendants,
etc.)

Others Others Others Entry Level
(less 2
years)

Malaysian 2,500.00 5

Total : 69
Additional Manpower

No.  Position  Qualification  Major Course  Experience Citizenship Averange
Monthly

Salary
(RM)

Number
of Staff
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Address No 5B, Jalan Sungai Kayu Ara 32/38,, Taman Perindustrian Berjaya, 40460 Shah Alam Selangor,
Malaysia

1. Managerial Degree Business Business
Management

Experienced
(more 5
years)

Malaysian 13,000.00 7

2. Managerial Others Others Others Experienced
(more 5
years)

Foreign
Nationals

5,000.00 1

3. Supervisor School
Certificate

Others Others Experienced
(more 5
years)

Malaysian 4,000.00 2

4. Professionals
& Executives
(Non-
Engineers)

Degree Others Sales &
Marketing,
Graphic
Designer, IT,
Comopliance,
Purchasing,
Supply
Planning,
Accounting,
Warehouse

Mid-career
(2-5 years)

Malaysian 6,000.00 31

5. Operators &
Assemblers

Others Others Others Entry Level
(less 2
years)

Malaysian 3,000.00 22

6. Operators &
Assemblers

Others Others Others Entry Level
(less 2
years)

Foreign
Nationals

2,000.00 15

7. Technician Others Others Mechanical,
maintenance

Mid-career
(2-5 years)

Malaysian 3,000.00 2

8. Elementary
Workers

Others Others Others Entry Level
(less 2
years)

Malaysian 2,500.00 5

Total : 85

No.  Position  Qualification  Major Course  Experience Citizenship Averange
Monthly

Salary
(RM)

Number
of Staff
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Section G: Specific Industry

Existing

1. Haotian S - Semi-Automatic Machinery 1 Used Printing label 775,309.00

2. HP S - Semi-Automatic Machinery 2 Used Printing label 1,362,621.90

3. Die cutting S - Semi-Automatic Machinery 6 Used Cutting 1,283,276.87

4. Rewainder S - Semi-Automatic Machinery 4 Used Packaging 295,477.82

5. Slitting S - Semi-Automatic Machinery 4 Used Cutting 366,708.30

6. Prati S - Semi-Automatic Machinery 2 Used Printing 686,358.10

7. WQM 420 die cut S - Semi-Automatic Machinery 2 Used Die Cutting 174,973.01

Additional

1. Gallus S - Semi-Automatic Machinery 1 Used Printing label 92,709.37

2. L350 S - Semi-Automatic Machinery 1 New Printing label 1,495,276.70

3. ABG DIGICON LITE S - Semi-Automatic Machinery 1 Used Printing label 65,705.09

4. MPS S - Semi-Automatic Machinery 1 New Printing label 1,249,923.68

5. Gallus S - Semi-Automatic Machinery 1 Used Printing label 1,375,647.29

Address No 5B, Jalan Sungai Kayu Ara 32/38,, Taman Perindustrian Berjaya, , 40460 Shah Alam Selangor, Malaysia

List of Machinery/Equipment/Others

No. Description Type Unit New Or Used Function Cost (RM)

No. Description Type Unit New Or Used Function Cost (RM)
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Existing

Products /
Activities

Unit of
Measurement

Annual Production Capacity

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Quantity Ex-
factory
Value
(RM)

Quantity Ex-
factory
Value
(RM)

Quantity Ex-
factory
Value
(RM)

Market

Domestic
(%)

Export
(%)

LMW
/ FZ
(%)

Major Customer Major Export
Destination

Self Adhesive
Labels

pieces 10,000,00018,500,000
.00

10,500,000 19425000 110,250,00
0

20396250 11500000000 63 15 22 Monin Asia KL Sdn
Bhd, Wipro
Manufacturing
Services Sdn Bhd

Australia

Additional

Products /
Activities

Unit of
Measurement

Annual Production Capacity

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Quantity Ex-
factory
Value
(RM)

Quantity Ex-
factory
Value
(RM)

Quantity Ex-
factory
Value
(RM)

Market

Domestic
(%)

Export
(%)

LMW
/ FZ
(%)

Major Customer Major Export
Destination

Self Adhesive
Labels

pieces 15,000,000
,000

6,500,000.
00

15,750,000
,000

6,825,000.
00

16,537,500
,000

7,166,250.
00

25000000000 61.00 16.00 23.00 Bodibasixs
Manufacturing Sdn
Bhd, Texchem Life
Sciences Sdn Bhd

Australia

Proposed Production for the First 3 Years

Product Pricing Details and Value Added

Max
Production

Capacity
(Qty.)

Max
Production

Capacity
(Qty.)

12



Self
Adhesive
Labels

40.00 11.00 3.00 13.00 6.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 20.00 100.0
0

49.00 78.43

Factory
Price for

Each
Product

Cost of Local Raw
Materials/Components

(%) 

Cost of imported Raw
Materials/Component

(%)

Cost of
Energy

and
Fuel
(%)

Cost of
Labour

(%)

Depreciation
(%)

Interest
Payments,

Indirect
Taxes, Quit
Rent & etc

(%)

Administrative
and Marketing

Cost
(%)

Cost of
Technology
(Including
Royalty,

management
services and
other related

cost)
(%)

Manufacturing
Profit
(%)

Total
(%)

Value
Add
(%)

Local
Material

(%)
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Section H: Additional Information

Name of Company

Year Founded 0

Headquarters Location , ,  , , 

Activity

Group of Companies

Overseas Office Address , ,  , , 

1 Julianah Liau General Manager

2 SIMON LYDDON PUGH Managing Director

Annual Sales (RM) 0.00

Operating Profit (RM) 0.00

Capital (RM) 0.00

a. Details on Emission of Pollutants

No items to show...

b. Sources of Technical Know-How

1. Rieckermann (Malaysia) Sdn
Bhd

B2-9-01 & B2-9-02, Block B2, Meritus @ Oasis Corporate Park, No 2, Jalan PJU 1A/2, Ara Damansara,
47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor D.E, Malaysia,  47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia

10 NA machinery supplier

Global Operation/Parent Company

Method of Production

No. Name Designation

No. Point Of Emission Type Of Pollutants Quantity

No. Name of Supplier Address of Supplier Years of Experience Name of Other Global
Companies with Similar

Projects

Relationship with Applicant (e.g.
machinery supplier, parent

company/associate company/licensor)
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c. Pollution Control Equipment

No items to show...

d. Raw Materials and Components

No. Raw materials
and components

HS Tariff
Code

Quantity Per
Annum

Unit of
Measurement

(UOM)

Value Per Annum
(RM)

% of  Value Name Address

Local Manu

Country

Source

facturer

State City Postcode

Imp

% of Value

ort

Country of
Origin

1 Paper 48239090 19,988,856 meter 5,315,278.00 100.00 Avery
Dennison
Materials Sdn
Bhd

Lot 6, Jalan
P/2 Kawasan
Perusahaan
Bangi Bandar
Baru Bangi
Selangor
43650
Malaysia, 

Malaysia Selangor Bandar Baru
Bangi

43650 0.00

2 Ink 6,979 kg 357,178.00 100.00 SIEGWERK
MALAYSIA
SDN BHD

No 33 Jalan
22/5, Gravitas
Industrial Park
Seksyen 22, 

Malaysia Selangor Shah Alam 40300 0.00

3 Click 1,834 1,000 unit 2,152,339.00 100.00 RIECKERMANN
(MALAYSIA)
SDN BHD

B2-9-01 & B2-
9-02, BLK B2,
MERITUS@,
OASIS
CORPORATE
PARK, NO 2
JLN PJU, 1A/2,
ARA
DAMANSARA, 

Malaysia Selangor Petaling Jaya 47301 0.00

4 Ink 370 kg 1,482,876.00 0.00 Malaysia 100.00 Australia

5 Die 1,269 unit  117,598.00 100.00 SHARP DIE
CUTTING
MOULD SDN
BHD

BI-08 Upper
Grd Flr KL Ind
Park, Batu 5
Jalan Klang
Lama, 

Malaysia Wilayah
Persekutuan
Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur 58200 0.00

No. Description Type Unit Function Country of Origin Cost (RM)
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6 Plate 984 unit  114,015.00 100.00 TYE CINE
COLOUR
SEPARATIONS
SDN BHD

No:2 Lot 1542
Jalan KIP 3,
Taman
Perindustrian
KIP, 

Malaysia Wilayah
Persekutuan
Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur 52200 0.00

No. Raw materials
and components

HS Tariff
Code

Quantity Per
Annum

Unit of
Measurement

(UOM)

Value Per Annum
(RM)

% of  Value Name Address

Local Manu

Country

Source

facturer

State City Postcode

Imp

% of Value

ort

Country of
Origin

e. Market

Products/ produce/ activities
Existing

Market %

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Principal Consumers/Export Destinations

Free Zone (FZ) / Licence Manufacturing Warehouse (LMW) 22.00 22.00 23.00 Monin Asia KL Sdn Bhd, Texchem Life Sciences Sdn Bhd,
Samsung SDI Energy Malaysia Sdn Bhd

Own Consumption 0.00 0.00 0.00

Domestic Market 63.00 62.00 60.00 Wipro Manufacturing Services Sdn Bhd, Bodibasixs
Manufacturing Sdn Bhd, Ken-Rich Corporation Sdn Bhd, Super
Food Technology Sdn Bhd, Nestle Manufacturing (Malaysia)
Sdn Bhd, Campbell Cheong Chan (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd,DCH
Contract Manufacturing Sdn Bhd

Export Market 15.00 16.00 17.00 Australia

Total 100.00 100.00 100.00

Products/ produce/ activities
Additional

Market %

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Principal Consumers/Export Destinations

Free Zone (FZ) / Licence Manufacturing Warehouse (LMW) 25.00 25.00 25.00 Monin Asia KL Sdn Bhd, Texchem Life Sciences Sdn Bhd, Tasco
Berhad, Menz & Gasser Asia (KL) Sdn Bhd, C-Pak Cergas Sdn
Bhd, DNT Paint (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd

Own Consumption 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Domestic Market 50.00 50.00 50.00 Wipro Manufacturing Services Sdn Bhd, A.W. Faber-Castell (M)
Sdn Bhd, Lam Soon Edible Oils Sdn Bhd, Loong Hing Trading
Co. Sdn Bhd, Peri-Dent Star Sdn Bhd, K.K.H Enterprise, UNT Oil
Company Sdn Bhd, MK Electric (M) Sdn Bhd

Export Market 25.00 25.00 25.00 Australia

Products/ produce/ activities
Additional

Market %

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Principal Consumers/Export Destinations

Total 100.00 100.00 100.00

a. Research and Development Activity

No items to show...

b. Job Function

No items to show...

c. Collaboration with Local Inversities/Research Institutes/Companies (If any)

Please indicate if your company plans to collaborate with Local Universities/Research Institutes/Companies No

d. Creation, Filing & Registration of Intellectual Properties (IPs) (If any)

Please indicate if your company plans to create \, file or register Intellectual Properties (IPs) No

e. Type of Intellectual Property (IP) developed, filed and registered

No items to show...

f. If company owns and derives Intellectual Property (IPs) income, please provide information as below

Research and Development

No. Title of Project/Activity Objective Date of Commencement and duration

No. Designation Job Function

No. Type of IP Date of Filing Date of Registration Registration Authority
i.e Malaysia Intellectual Property (MyIPO), Intelledtual Property of Singapore (IPOS)
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No items to show...

g. If company use licensing or purchasing of Intellectual Property (IP) from other parties, please provide information as below

No items to show...

h. Annual Operational Expenditure

No. Item Existing
Product/Activities

(RM)

Additional Products/Activities

Year 1 (RM) Year 2 (RM) Year 3 (RM)

1. Cost of Raw Materials/Components Used in R&D 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2. Payment for Technical Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3. Salary and Allowance for Personnel Involved Directly in
the Research Project

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Cost :-
a. Travelling Cost of R&D personnel

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

b. Transportation Cost of Raw Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

c. Rental and Maintenence of Buildings, Machinery and
Equipment

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

d. Prototyping of product(s) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

i. Main Machinery and Equipment for Research and Development (R&D)

No items to show...

No. Type of IP
i.e Patent, License, Copyrighted Software

Type of IP Expenditure Annual Income (RM) Percentage of IP cost embedded in the product pricing (%)

No. Type of IP Owner of IP Country Form of Payment for Licensing
i.e Fees or Royalty

Form for Payment for Purchasing 
i.e Lump Sum Payment or by Progress

Licensing/Acquisition Cost (RM)

No. Description Function Unit Cost (RM)
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j. Expenses over Gross Sales

1. Self Adhesive Labels 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

a. Estimated Labour Cost

1. 2025 3,840,000.00

b. Estimated Earnings

1. 2025 1,500,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

c. Utility Requirement for Project

Projection of electricity requirement

1. 2025 1500000

Projection of water requirement

1. 2025 0.02

Projection of gas requirement

Estimated Labour Cost and Earnings

No. Products/Produce/Activities Annual Gross Sales for Existing Products/Activities (RM) Year 1 (RM) Year 2 (RM) Year 3 (RM)

No. Year in Operation Salaries and Wages (RM)
Include wages, salaries, bonuses, social insurance contribution and employee benefits for total employees

No. Year In Operation Projected Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortization (EBITDA) 

Held in Malaysia as reserves (%)

Projected Net Income After Tax

Remitted out of Malaysia (%) Reinvested in Malaysia (%)

Total (%)

No. Year Maximum Demand 
(kW-Kilowatt)

Remarks

No. Year Maximum Demand
(MLPD - Million Liter Per Day)

Remarks

No. Year Maximum Demand 
(MMbtu - One Million British Thermal Units)

Remarks
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No items to show...

Projection of broadband (internet) requirement

1. 2025 500

No. Year Maximum Demand 
(Mbps - Megabyte per second)

Remarks
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Section I: Supporting Documents

1. Manufacturing License issued under the Industrial Coordination Act 1975, or Confirmation Letter
for a Company Exempted from Manufacturing License under the Industrial Coordination Act 1975
from MIDA (PDA).



2. Manufacturing Process flow chart. 

3. Machinery list and equipment in approved manufacturer's premise and indicate where the
machinery and equipment will be located.



4. Audit Report

5. QLM Business License 

6. Tenancy Agreement 

7. Machinery List and Photo 

8. Machinery Layout 

9. Surrounding Photos 

10. Raw Material List 

11. Audit Report 2025 

12. SSM Corporate Information 

13. Borang 8A Perkeso 

No. Documents to be submitted Submitted

21



Section J: Company Operation And Technology

Contract Manufacturing 

Operation / Activity Submitted

22



Section : Project Indicator

No items to show...

23



Section K: Eligilibility Criteria

1. Company employs at least 75 and above full-time workers; or/and 85 Yes

2. Company has at least RM2.5 million of shareholders' fund RM
10,582,067.00

Yes

3. Capital Investment Per Employee (CIPE) is at least RM140,000; and RM140,647.23 Yes

4. Company's full time employees shall comprise of at least 80% Malaysian; and 81.18% Yes

5. At least 25% of the company's full time workforce are managerial, technical, and
supervisory (MTS) staff and/or

50.59% Yes

6. Product's value added is at least 40% 49% Yes

No. Eligibility Criteria Details Score Eligible

24



Section L: Declaration

Name : Liau Siew Yin@Julianah
Liau

Identity Card/Passport No. : 860113125548

Designation : Deputy General Manager

i hereby declare that to the best of my knowledge, the particulars furnished in this application are true;

ii acknowledge that all the specific criteria as stated in Section: Eligibility Criteria will be imposed as conditions;

iii hereby declare that this application is in compliance with the eligibility criteria and conditions including additional
conditions (where necessary) imposed for the approval of Manufacturing Licence (Section: Eligibility Criteria);

iv hereby furnished all the documents required as stated in the checklist;

v agree and understand that MIDA, in amongst its functions to advise the Government on matters related to economic
planning, may disclose my company’s information as and when necessary and only for purposes under the Malaysian
Investment Development Authority (Incorporation) Act 1965 to relevant government bodies or government appointed
bodies

vi warrant that no components of the project/manufacturing activities infringe the intellectual property rights of any third
party. The Applicant agrees to fully indemnify MIDA against any loss, damages, costs and expenses including legal
costs, which may be incurred as a result of any action or claim that may be made or initiated against it by any third
parties alleging infringement of their intellectual property rights

vii company is required to submit information on investment performance and project implementation status under the
Industrial Coordination Act (ICA), 1975 whenever requires by MIDA. Failure to do so wiil result in company to:
a. commit an offence and can be penalised with not more than one thousand ringgit or imprisonment for no longer than
three months or both and can be further penalised with not more than five hundred ringgit for each day for as long as
the offence is being committed; or
b. commit an offence if company refurbish any false statement or other false information or creating confusion in any of
the refurbished materials and can be penalised with not more than two thousand ringgit or imprisonment for no longer
than six months or both.

viii hereby agree that this application can be closed by MIDA if the application under my purview is non-responsive to the
requested information within the stipulated period.

ix The Company acknowledges that it has reviewed the relevant guidelines and procedures; has sought advice from the
relevant Division in MIDA prior to submitting the application. The Company further acknowledges that if its application
is rejected and closed by MIDA due to ineligibility criteria of the Company, or other reasons as decided by the
Government, or if the Company withdraws the application, no refund will be considered.

hereby acknowledge that I have read, understood and agree on the above statements, and take full responsibility for all
information and documents submitted to MIDA.



1


